
THURSDAY June11aes

rs :
40. 0
40.20

11. 0
11.15
12. 0

1.30
2.0
2.30
3.30

3.45
4.15
5. 0
5.45

7. 0
7.15

7.30

7.35

8.20
8.45
8.57
9. 0
9.25
9.31
9.44
9.47
10. 0

10.10
10.50
11. 0
11.20

7.0 & 8.45a.m. LONDON NEWS
"Saying It With Music"
Devotions
For My Lady: When the organ
plays, Sidney Gustard
"Melody Trumps"
"Music While You Work"
Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,
LONDON NEWS)
Educational session
"Entertainers’ Parade"
Classical music
A.C.E. TALK: "Controlling the
Appetite"
"Music While You Work"
Light music
Children’s session
Dinner music (6.15. LONDON
NEWS, followed by "ListeningPost" and War Review)
Local news service
Talk: "Collections and Recollec-
tions," by Cecil Hull
EVENING PROGRAMME:
Bournemouth Municipal Orchestra,
"Dance of the Tumblers"

Rimsky-Korsakov
WINTER COURSE TALK: "Foot-
hills of Parnassus: NonsenseLiterature." Readings by J. W.
Shaw, M.A.
Studio recital by PETER DAWSON,
Popular bass-baritone
"Sorrell and Son"
"Memories of Hawaii"
Station notices
Newsreel with Commentary
Welsh Guards Band,"Pinafore" Selection .. Sullivan
"Dad and Dave"
BBC Wireless Military Band.
"EVN WOOR" » so 60 oes >in egies"The Theatre Box"
Tommy Handley and Company,"Let’s All Join in the Chorus"
Repetition of Talks from the Boys
Overseas
War Review
LONDON NEWS, followed by
meditation music
CLOSE DOWN

UNS 2K Boteaim
38.0

9.
10.

10.30

oo p-m. Light musicAfter dinner music
CHAMBER MUSIC: Blech Strin
Puocart
Quartet in D Minor, K.rt)
— Heinrich Schiuvsnus (bari-ne)
Reginald Paul Piano. Quartet,

Quartet (Walton)
Classica! recitals
Gieseking (piano), the BBC Chorus,Walter Barylli (violin), SydneyMcEwan (tenor)
Close down

UZ) fee ae
5. Op.m- Variety session
6.35
7. 0
7.30
7.45
8. 0
9. 0
10. 0

Air Force signal preparation
Sports talk: Bill Hendry
Orchestral, interlude
"The Rank Outsider"
Concert
Miscellaneous selections
Close down

OWA Sonar
lf Parliament is broadcast 2YC will
transmit this programme

6. 0,7.0&8.45a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 0
9.30
9.40
10.10
10.25

10.40

11. 0

11.13
11.30
12. 0

1.302.0
3. 0

3.15
3.30
4. 0
5. 0
5.45
6.15

10. 0
10.10
10.50
11. 0
11.20

Songs of Yesterday and To-day
Morning Star
"Music While You Work"
Devotional Service
For the music lover
10.2810 10.30 Time signals
For My Lady: Master Singers,Steuart Wilson (tenor)
"Just a Further Study in Black
and White," by Major F. H.
Lampen
Organ reveries
Light and Shade
Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.in.,
LONDON NEWS)
Educational session
Classical hour
Songs of the Minstrel King: ThePsalms Through the Ages
Songs of Yesterday and To-day"Music While You Work"
Radio Variety
Children’s session
Dinner music
‘LONDON NEWS, followed by "Lis-
tening Post" and War ReviewContinuation of dinner music
Official News Service"Britain Speaks "7.28t07.30 Time signalsTaik by the Book ReviewerEVENING PROGRAMME:
Act 1: Rainbow Rhythm, featuringthe Melody Makers
Act 2: " Night Nurse"Act 3: On the Black: On the White,cinema organ time with SidneyGustard
Act 4: Radio Variet
Act 5: Here’s a Laugh, comedy timewith favourites of the stage,screen and radio
Station notices
Newsree!], with CommentaryLawrence Tibbett (baritone),"The Wanderer"
"The Omnipotence"

Schubert
"Toreador’s Song" ("‘Carmen" ,Bizet
Liszt:
Concerto No. 1 in E Flat
Emil Sauer (pianist) and the Or-
_Chestra de la Société des Concerts,"Paris «
More Old Songs: Jack Hylton’s Or-chestra
Repetition of Talks from the BoysOverseas
War Review
LONDON NEWS, followed bymeditation music
CLOSE DOWN

[2ve WELLINGTON840 ke. 357m:|
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0
6.35
7.08. 0

Dinner music
Air Force signal preparationAfter dinner music
CHAMBER MUSIC: Artur Schnabel
(piano) and Onnou, Prevost andof the Pro Arte Quartet andAifred Hobday (double _ bass),et in A Major, Op. 114 ("Therout") (Schubert)8.40 edwig von _ Debitzka(soprano)
8.44 Lener String Quartet, Can-
zonetta, Op. 12, Scherzo, Op. 44,
No. 2 (Mendelssohn),

8.52 Alexander Borowsky (piano),
Rhapsodies, Nos. 3 and 7 (Liszt)"The Curtain Rises"
Variety
At Close of Day
Close down

~2 Y 990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op-m. Contact
"Parker of the Yard"
"The Buccaneers"
Rainbow Rhythm Time
"Moods"
Melody time
"Dad and Dave"
"The Mighty Minnites"Let’s have a laugh!When day is done
Close down

2} y, 810 ke. 370m.
7. &6p.m. Recorded items
-15 Sports talk and review
8. 0 Music, mirth and melody8.30 Relay of community singing9.30 Latest dance and other recordings10. O Station notices
Close down

Cadinl vere ties
7. 0&8.45a.m. LONDON NEWS11.0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. O Light music
5.30 "Bluey"5.45 Jack Payne’s Band
_6 O ‘Heart Songs "
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed by "Lis-tening Post’? and War Review
6.45 Station announcements"Dad and Dave"
7. O After, dinner music
7.30 ‘Talk on pig production7.40 Listen to the band
8. 0 Play: "The Dream of Eugene Aram"8.24 Frederick Grinke, David Martin andWatson Forbes (viola), Terzettofor Two Violins and Viola (Dvorak)845 Heinrich Schlusnus (baritone)
8.49 Sans Riphahn (violin) and Karl
Weiss (piano), Sonata in E Flat
Major (Dittersdorf)

_9. 0 Newsreel, with Commentary9.25 Popular recitals
10. 0 Close down

~ Y iN) 920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. "Women’s War Service Aux-
iliar-’*: Talk by Mrs. H. Atmore7.10 Light music

8. 0 Chamber music, introducingViadimir Horowitz (piano), Sonatain B Minor (Liszt); Yehudi Menu-hin (violin), Selection of Hun-
garian Danees (Brahms-Joachim)9. 5 "West of Cornwall"

9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

aries) ( Ceeeare980 ke. 306m.
7. Op-m. Band Parade7.15 "Every Walk of Life"7.30 Variety7.45 Evening Star (The Street Singer)8.0 Close down

SNY/
CHRISTCHURCH

:

720 kc. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. LONDON NEWS
. O Morning programme
Q For My Lady: ‘Lorna Doone"Band music1.0 "Just a Further Study in Blackand White". Talk by Major Lampen1.10 Light orchestral session
1.30 "Music While You Work"
2. 0 Lunch music (12.15 p.m. and 1.15,LONDON NEWS) ‘
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1.30 Educational session2.0 "Music While You .Work"
2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Controlling the
Appetite"

2.45 Something cheerful3.0 Classical hour4.0 The ladies entertain
4.30 Music from the films
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS, .ollowed by "Lis
tening Post" and War Review7.0 Local news service

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Debroy Somers Band,"This England: A _ CoronationToast"
"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"
BBC Theatre Orchestra,"On Wings of Song’’ Selection

arr. Robinson"Bundles"
Barnabas von Geczy Orchestra,baRe ee FSS Ss re Rixner"Jezebel’s Daughter"
Debroy Somers Band,"Down the Mall" March . BeltonStation notices
Newsreel with Commentary
Kay Kyser and his Orchestra.
Repetition of Talks from the BoysOverseas
War Review
LONDON NEWS
CLOSE DOWN

aS) Y, 1200 ke. 250 m.
5. Op.m. Tunes fur the tea-table6.35 Air Force signal preparation
: S After dinner musicTom Jones’ Orchestra and Ray-mond Newell
Lilting tunes from light operaMusic from English countryside"Drama in Cameo"
Tops in new releases
Laugh and singClose down

POCA Bibs LE
7. 0&8.45a.m. LONDON NEWS9.0 Morning programme10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
3. 0 Afternoon programme3.15 "Just Welcomes": Talk by Major
Lampen

4. 0 Dance tunes, popular songs4.30 Variety
5. O For the Children
5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed by "Lis-

R tening Post" and War Review6.45 Addington Market report
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6.57 Station notices7.0 The Overture
7.10 Adventures of Marco Polo
7.22 A- Family Affair7.47 "The Listeners’ Club"
8. 0 Master melodies
8.30 "Martin’s Corner "
8.43 Boston Promenade Orchestra, "TheIncredible Flutist’" (Piston)
9. 0 Newsreel, with Commentary9.26 Dancing time
10. 0 Close down

A, Y /s\ 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0 & 8.45a.m. LONDON NEWS
9.30 ‘Music While You Work"
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Popular entertainers,Anona Winn
11.20 Pe in the Home: ChickenOx
11.26 Potpourri: Syncopation12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,
LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session

2. 0. Singers and Strings2.30 "Music While You Work"3.0 Musical comedy3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LONDOK
NEWS, followed by ‘‘ListeningPost" and War Review)7.0 Local news service

7.10 Gardening talk
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